
Broadcast Basic-Tier 1 (CHANNELS SORTED ALPHABETICALLY) $42.50

Algona Public Access—918
Algona Weather —920
AM U Local —919

Ayrshire Local Channel—906
Gear 2 There—952

CSPAN-115
CSPAN2—116

Eternal Word TV Network—257
GT-RA School Channel—903
HSN—171
Inspiration—221

IHSSN —71
1HSSN2-73
KDfN-DTPBS(DM)-ll
KCAU-DTABC(SC)—9
KCAUDT2 (Court TV Mys)—977
KCAUDT3 (LAFF)-978
Bounce TV—979
KDINDT2 (IA PBS Kids)-989
KDINDT3 (IA PBS World)-990
KDINDT4 (IA PBS Create)—998
KPTH2 (MyNet/TBDSO—991

KMEG3 (Comet TV SC}—996
KME&- DT2 (Charge SQ -988
KMEG4 (Stadium SC)-983
KPTH FOX Sioux City—15
KTIV NBC Sioux Chy—4

KTIV2 (CW)-22
KTIVDT3(MeTV)-982
KTIVDT4 (Court TV)-981
QVC-172
Ringsted Armstrong Local Ch—905
Royal Local Channel—902

Expanded Basic—Tier 2 (Includes Broadcast Basic Channels)

A&E Network—85
AMC—226
Animal Planet—153
AXSTVHD—88

Bally Sports North MN —55
Bally Sports North Plus MN-57
Big Ten Network(IA)-66
Big Ten Network—61
Big Ten Network2—62
Bravo—190

Cartoon Network—131
CNBC-m
CM N—104

Comedy Central—91
Country MusicTV—248
Discovery Channel—144
Disney Channel—133
E! Entertainment W—93
ESPN-30

ESPN2-35
Food Network—202
Fox Business Network—112

Fox News Channel—102
Fox Sports 1—50
Freeform—138

FX-78
FXX—90
Golf Channel—44
GSN-167
Hallmark Channel—211
Hallmark Drama—213
Hall Movies/Mysteries—212
HDNet Movie-225
HGW-199
Headline News—105
History Channel—160
Investig Discovery—156
Lifetime—177
Lifetime Movies—179
MLB—70

Motor Trend—145
MTV-233
Music Channels-801-850
MSNBC-107

National Geographic—149
NFLNetwork-39
Newsmax -103

NewsNation—75
Nickelodeon—123
OWN—188

Oxygen—182
RFDTV-209
Paramount Network—89

Sundance Channel—346
Syfy—81
Tennis Channel—43
TBS-76

The Learning Channel—189
TNT -77

Travel Channel—205
tnHV—86
TV Land-220
USA Network—79
VH 1—242
WE —183
You too America—219

Ultimate—Tier 3 (Includes Broadcast Basic & Expanded Basic Channels)

Rol-Hav-Paf Local Channel—914
RVTC Local Channel—904
Spencer Weather Channel—916
Terril Local Channel—901

Titonka-Burt Local Channel—908
Trinity Broadcasting—258
Weather Channel—99
West Bend-Mallard Local Ch-910
Whittemore Local Channel—907

$96.00

PPV Channel—380-390

(Avai!ab!e with aU tiers)

Apple &
Android
Apps
available to
control your
TV!

NICP

$105.00

American Hero Channel—157
BBC America—83
BET Jams—235
Boomerang —129

Cooking Channel-203
Destination America—154
Discovery Family—143
Discovery Life—175
Disney Junior US—134
Disney XD—136
ESPN News—31
ESPNU-33

Fox Sports 2—51
FX Movie Channel—214
FYI—163

GAC Great American Country—247
1FC—227

lifetime Real Women—178
Magnolia Network-200

Military History—159
MAVTV-72

MTVaassic—243

MW2-234
Matrl GeoeraDhic Wild—150

Nick Music—236

NickJr.-124
Nickelodeon (West)—126
Nick Toons—127
Outdoor Channel—47
Science—155
SEC Network—46

Teen Nick—140
Turner Qassic Movies—222
Vice—161

307 Main Street
PO Box 80

Royal, IA 51357
712-933-2615

www.royaltelco.com

www.watchtveverywhere.com

Tier 1 includes one 140 Set Top Box (STB) no DVR

Tier 2 and 3 include one DVR and one 140 STB, caller ID

name and number and voicemail

Additional HD STB (140)—$3.00/month

Additional DVR (540)—$14.00/month

Cloud DVR Pricing Available

100 Gigabytes—$5.00 month

250 Gigabytes—$10.00 month

500 Gigabytes—$15.00 month

1 Terabyte—$20.00 month

Prices are not applicable for bars/rcstaurants

(UPDATED: 1/16/2023

(serverl9/public/apmax/userguide/finished royal)



Broadcast Basic-Tier 1

4KTIVNBC Sioux City
9 KCAU ABC Sioux City
11KDTM-DMPBS
14KPTHDT3CBSSD
15KPTHFOXSXCY
22KTW2 (CW)
711HSSN Games
72 IHSSN2
99 The Weather Channel
115 C-SPAN
116 C-SPAN2
171 HSN
172 QVC
221 Inspiration
257 Eternal Word TV Net
258 Trinity Broadcasting Net
380-390 PPV Channel
901 Ternl Local News
902 Royal Local News
903 GT/RA School News
904 River Valley News
905 Ringsted Armstrong News
906 Ayrshire Local News
907 Whittemore Local News
908 Titonka-Burt Local Channel
910 WB-Mallard Local News
914 Rolfe-Havelock-Palmer
916 Spencer Weather Channel
918 Algona Public Access
919 AMU Local
920 Algona Weather
952 Clear 2 There
977 KCAUDTZ(IONMyst)
978 KCAUDT3(LAFF)
979 BOUNCE TV
981 KTIVDT4 (Court TV)
982 KTIVDT3(MeTV)
983 KMEG4 (Stadium SXCY)
988 KMEG2 (Charge SXCY)
989 KDIN-DT2(PBS Kids)
990 KDINDT3(IAPBS World)
991 KPTH2(MyNeyTBDSXCY)
996 KMEGDT3 (Comet TV)
998 KDINDT4(IAPBS Create)

Channels Sorted By Channel Number

Expanded Basic-T(er 2 (Includes Broadcast Basic)

30 ESPN
35 ESPN2
39 NFL Network
43 Tennis Channel
44 Golf Channel
50 Fox Sports 1
55 Bally Sports North MN
57 Bally Sports North Plus MN
61 Big Ten Net 1
62 Big Ten Net 2
66 Big Ten Network (IA)
70 MLB Central
75 NewsNation
76tbs
77TNT
78 FX
79 USA
81 Syfy
85A&E
86truTV
88AXSTV
89 Paramount Network
90FXX
91 Comedy Central
93 E!
102 Fox News Channel
103 NEWS MAX
104CNN
105HLN
107 MSNBC
111CNBC
112 Fox Business Net
123Nickelodeon
131 Cartoon Network
133 Disney Channel

144 Discovery Channel
145 Motor Trend Network
149 Nat'l Geographic
153 Animal Planet
156 Investig Discovery
160 History
167GSN
177 Lifetime
179 Lifetime Movies
182 Oxygen
183 WE tv
188 OWN
189TLC
190 Bravo
199HGTV
202 Food Network
205 Travel Channel
209 RFD TV
211 Hallmark Channel
212 Hallmark Movies/Myst
213 Hallmark Drama
219 Youtoo America
220 TV Land
225 HD Net Movies
226AMC
233 MTV
242 VH1
248 Country Music TV
346 SundanceTV

801-850—Music Channels

Ultimate-Tier 3

(Includes Broadcast &
Expanded Basic)

31 ESPN News
33 ESPNU
46 SEC Network
47 Outdoor Channel
51 Fox Sports 2
72 MAV TV
83 BBC America

124 Nick Jr
126 Nickelodeon (West)
127 Nicktoons
129 Boomerang
134 Disney Junior
136 Disney XD
140 Teen Nick
143 Discovery Family
150Nat'IGeoWild
154 Destination America
155 Science Channel
157 American Heroes Ch
159 Military History
161 VICE
163 FYI
175 Discovery Life
178 Lifetime Real Women
200 Magnolia Network
203 Cooking Channel
214 FX Movie Channel
222 TCM
227 IFC
234 MTV2
235 BET Jams
236 Nick Music
243 MTV Classic
247 Great American Family

»D Pause, rewind, slow motion...while watching live TV
»a Record events and watch another at the same time
»D Record or watch recordings from any TV with only one whole home DVR
?D Pause recording on the one TV and resume watching on another TV
»a Set DVR to record all your favorite programs or just new shows

All prices Subject to change

Premium Channels

SHOWTIME...$10.99/month
333—Showtime
334—Showtime 2
335—SHO BET
536—Showtime Extreme

337—Showtime Showcase
338—Showtime Family Zone
339—Showtime Women
340—Showtime Next
342—The Movie Cli
3-t^—TMC Extra
348—Flix

STARZ/ENCORE...$10/month
300—Stare
301—Starz Cinema
302—Starz Edge
303—Starz Comedy
304—Starz Kids & Family
305—Starz In Black
307—IndiePIex
308—RetroPlex
309—Stare Encore
310—Stnrz Encore Classic
311—Starz Encore Westerns

312—Stare Encore Suspense
313—Starz Encore Action
314—Starz Encore Black
315—Starz Encore Family

HBO...S17.50/month
316—HBO
317—HBO 2
318—HBO Signature
319—HBO Family
320—HBO Comedy
321—HBO Zone

CINEMAX ....SM.SO/month
323—CineMAX
324—MoreMAX
325—ActionMAX
326—ThriUerMAX
327—Cinemax Latino
328—MovieMax
329—OuterMAX
330—5 StarMAX

PLAYB_0_Y...$12.95/Month
394—Playboy TV


